Attorney Docket No.: 11846-003

PATENTS ONLY MARS TO AS \$5.55 10	02415767 PATENTS ONLY	
FINANCE TO THE COMMISSION	ONER FOR PATENTS	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2 Name and Address of Party/ion) receiving on	
Sernnard Bamberger		
Dieter Best	EDM Werke GMBH & Co. KG	
3irgit Brausch   Martin Buerkert	Bachmühle, D-74673	
Erich Fiedler	Germany	
Helmut Lipp	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
Friedrich Schaffert	raditional numbers and addresses attached:	
Reinhard Stillger	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	lo	
Description of the interest conveyed:		
X Assignment	Other:	
Security Agreement Merger		
Execution Date: 3/12/03; 3/5/03; 3/10/03; 3/6/03; 3/6/03; 3/5/03; 3/5/03; 3/5/03		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached?   Yes   No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
۱. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/299,629		
	attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
manoa.	X Enclosed	
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	8. X Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
P.O. BOX 10395	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
CHICAGO, IL 60610		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
ighthal Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.		
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. April 3, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	_ ****	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
RINKS BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE OFER PO Box 10395 ILSON Chicago, IL 60611-5599		

00000183 10299629 04/09/2003 TDTAZ1 01 FC:8/ 21

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013930 FRAME: 0285** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: ELECTRIC FAN MOTOR WITH COOLING FEATURES, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11864-003, and described in the specification filed on November 19, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/299,629.

EDM WERKE GMBH & CO. KG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Bachmühle 2, D-74673, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, We hereby sell and assign to EDM WERKE GMBH & CO. KG, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to EDM WERKE GMBH & CO. KG, as the assignee.

## Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Bernhard Bamberger	Harry Brugo	03.12.08
Dieter Best	Diel Det	05.03.03
Birgit Brausch	Bright France	10.03.03
Martin Buerkert	Max funt	0603.03
Erich Fiedler	Enil Freeller	6.03.03
Helmut Lipp	Helmt Lips	6.03.03
Friedrich Schaffert	Fridrige Geloff +	05.03.03
Reinhard Stillger	Renhad Stille	65.03.63

PATENT
REEL: 013930 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 04/08/2003